General information about company

Scrip code 543687

NSE Symbol DHARMAJ
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE000QO01016

Name of the company

DHARMAJ CROP GUARD LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particul Yes/N Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. articular es/ivo Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No
5 th':ther the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts No No No No
are issued?
6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
8 . No No
Undertaking"?
9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of N N
Pledge or NDU, if any? 0 0
10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 100 4.06
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 3.7
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 4.05
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 4.63
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 4.26




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of Voting Rights held in each Total No.
Shareholding | class of securities (IX) of shares
I(\)I? as a % of No. Of Eﬁaﬁﬂ?&agm on fully
No. of Partl No. Of Total nos. | total no. of Sha;res No. of No. Of Outstandin diluted
Category Nos. Of Fulf aid aid—y shares shares shares Underlyin Shares Ouistandin convertibleg basis
Category | of . Y P p underlying | held (calculated . . ying Underlying s " (including
shareholders | up equity | up ? _ No of Voting (XIV) Rights Outstanding . ESOP securities, No.
I shareholder .. | Depository | (VII) = as per Total as a . Outstanding warrants
(1) shares equity . o convertible Granted of Warrants ?
(I held (IV) | shares Receipts | (IV)* SCRR, 7% of securities Warrants (XO) and ESOP etc ESOP,
neld | VD (V)+ (VD) | 1957) (VIII) (A+B+C) (XA) (XB) X) = " | Convertible
W) As a % of (XA+XB+XC) Securities
(A+B+C2) | Class Class Total ete.) (XI)=
eg:X eg'Y (VII+X)
Promoter
(A) f;cromoter 16 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652
Group
ublic . .
B Publi 28974 10002644 10002644 | 29.6 10002644 10002644 | 29.6 10002644
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
) Employee
Trusts
Total 28990 33797296 33797296 | 100 33797296 33797296 | 100 33797296




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding
,asa % Number of | Number of |Non- Other g;)lilei\lumber of
assuming full Lockedin | Shares Disposal .| encumbrances, | encumbered Sub-categorization of shares
conversion of | shares pledged Undertaking | . _
. ifany (XVI) | (XVID)
Cat convertible (XII) (X1V) (XV) (XIV+XV+XVI) Number of
Catego Ofa CEOY | securities (as equity shares
D 7 | Shareholder | Percentage A A A held in
I of diluted ) sa o sa o sa 0 0 dematerialized
(€Y share capital) % of % of % of Asa% Asa%of |gom (XVII) | Sub- Sub- Sub-
(XIN)= No. [total |No.|total |No.[total [No. |[oftotal |No. |total category | category | categor
(VIDHX) As (a) |Shares | (a) | Shares |(a) |Shares |(a) | Shares (a) | Shares ) o1y (i) oy (iii)g M
2% of held held held held (b) held (b)
(A+B+C2) (b) ®) (®)
Promoter
(A) f}romoter 70.4 23794652
Group
(B) Public 29.6 10002644 0 0 0
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 33797296 0 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights held in Total No.
No. ilzr;l]u())lfdmg each class of securities (IX) No. of Shares grfl Sf}::lllr;s
No. of S;rtl No. Of Total nos. | total no. of gll?a;rgsf No. of No. Of gzg;:zé?ng diluted
Category & Nos. Of fulfy paid paid—y shares shares shares ; ; Total | Underlying Shares Ou&standing convertibleg basis
St N Name of th hareholder it underlying | held (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) Rights | 2% | Outstandine | UP4ering | £oop ities. No. | (including
N0 ame of the S1AreNoders | up equity | up Depository | (VII) = as per utstanding Outstanding seeurtties, o. warrants,
Shareholders (I) | (IIT) shares equity . of convertible Granted of Warrants
held (IV) | shares Receipts | (IV)* SCRR, Total | securities Warrants (XC) and ESOP etc ESOP, .
nold 1 VD (V)+ (VI) | 1957) (vIID) Voting | (XA) (XB) X) = * | Convertible
As a % of Class ee: | Class ioht Securities
W) ABic) |y |y [Toul |7 (XAFTXBHXO) | ey (D)=
(VII+X)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) ti‘é‘;’v‘ﬁiﬁsgl:ﬁfy“ 16 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652
(S:;J(_;I;Otal 16 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
?’Irl(()imoter 16 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652 23794652 | 70.4 23794652
Group (A)=
(AXDHA)
@
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(@) Institutions (Domestic)
i) Sﬁigﬁegmred | 159740 159740 | 0.47 159740 159740 [ 0.47 159740
(SI;‘;‘IT)"MI 1 159740 159740 |0.47 159740 159740 | 0.47 159740
?2) Institutions (Foreign)
Foreign Portfolio
(d) Investors 6 1131156 1131156 |3.35 1131156 1131156 |3.35 1131156
Category |
Foreign Portfolio
(e) Investors 1 47538 47538 0.14 47538 47538 0.14 47538
Category II
(S;)bé[)otal 7 1178694 1178694 |3.49 1178694 1178694 |3.49 1178694
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
“ Non-institutions
Resident
Individuals
() holding nominal | 27943 5507206 5507206 |[16.29 5507206 5507206 |16.29 5507206
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
(h) Resident 32 1364427 1364427 |4.04 1364427 1364427 |4.04 1364427

Individuals




holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

. Non Resident
(@) Indians (NRIS) 326 298383 298383 |0.88 298383 298383 | 0.88 298383
) Bodies Corporate | 99 893221 893221 2.64 893221 893221 2.64 893221
(m) Any Other 566 600973 600973 | 1.78 600973 600973 | 1.78 600973

(specify)

(S];x;a(—‘;l;otal 28966 8664210 8664210 |25.64 8664210 8664210 |25.64 8664210
Total Public
Shareholding
B)=B)(1)+ 28974 10002644 10002644 | 29.6 10002644 10002644 | 29.6 10002644
B)(2)HB)
(3)+B)4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+B+C2) 28990 33797296 33797296 | 100 33797296 33797296 | 100 33797296
Total 28990 33797296 33797296 | 100 33797296 33797296 | 100 33797296

(A+B+C)




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding
,as a %
- Number of | Number of | Non- Total Number of
assuming . . Other Shares
full Lockedin | Shares Disposal b bered Sub L £ sh
) shares pledged Undertaking encumbrances, | encumbere ub-categorization of shares
conversion (XIID) (XIV) XV) ifany (XVI) | (XVII) =
of (XIV+XV+XVI)
convertible Number of
Category & securities ( equity shares
Sr. No. Name of the asa held in
Shareholders (I) | percentage Asa Asa Asa dematerialized
of diluted % of % of % of Asa% Asa%of | omXVIID
(s:aarifal) No. | total |No.|total |No. |total |No. |oftotal |No. |total Sutb— Sutb— Sub-category
(XI;I): (a) | Shares | (a) | Shares | (a) |Shares | (a) | Shares |(a) [Shares category | category (iii)
held held held held (b) held (b) @ (i)
(VID+(X) As (b) (b) (b)
a % of
(A+B+C2)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
Individuals/Hindu
@ undivided Family | /04 23794652
Sub-Total
70.4 23794652
(V0]
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and 70.4 23794652
Promoter
Group (A)=
(AXDHA)
2
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
. NBFCs registered
1) with RBI 0.47 159740 0 0 0
Sub-Total
0.47 159740 0 0 0
B)1D)
2) Institutions (Foreign)
Foreign Portfolio
(d) Investors 3.35 1131156 0 0 0
Category [
Foreign Portfolio
(e) Investors 0.14 47538 0 0 0
Category II
Sub-Total
3.49 1178694 0 0 0
B)2)

©)

Central Government / State Government(s)




“

Non-institutions

Resident
Individuals
(€3] holding nominal | 16.29 5507206 0
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs
Resident
Individuals
(h) holding nominal | 4 1364427 0
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs
. Non Resident
1) Indians (NRIs) 0.88 298383 0
(0] Bodies Corporate |2.64 893221 0
Any Other
(m) (specify) 1.78 600973 0
Sub-Total
25.64 8664210 0
B)4)
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=B)(1)+ 29.6 10002644 0
(B)2)+(B)
3+B)4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 33797296
Total
(A+B+C) 100 33797296
Textual

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern for company remarks explanatory

Information(1)




Text Block

Textual Information(1)

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/35 dated March 20, 2025, there are few individuals
(including HUFs) forming part of the Promoter Group (i.e., immediate relatives of the promoter as per the definition of
related party) who currently hold NIL shares and have never held shares in the Company in the past. As per the circular, a
dedicated column for "Notes" has been introduced under Table II to include footnotes or remarks regarding such
disclosures. However, since no such footnote section is currently available under Table II in the existing XBRL reporting
format, we have not disclosed their Names and PANSs in the table due to restrictions on PAN disclosure. Once the revised
format is made availableproviding the option to disclose names along with disable the PANs (upon public dissemination)we
will disclose the names of the identified individuals accordingly. We confirm that all applicable restrictions under the SEBI
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 are already in effect for these individuals, and their PANs are duly
registered with the depository and restriction are imposed on trading while closure of trading window period , in the true
spirit and faith of regulatory compliance.




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Name of the Talavia Rameshbhai | Jamankumar Manjulaben R Talavia Muktaben | Vishal Savaliya Prafullaben
Shareholders (I) Ravajibhai Hansarajbhai Talavia | Talaviya Jamanbhai Domadia Jagdishbhai R Shantilal Savaliya
PAN (1) ABFPT3814P AAYPT7017] AEQPT6548A AGOPT0749H AMEPDY9451A | BHYPS9471H BIYPS9629G
No. of fully paid

up equity shares 9014587 8262355 2236963 2127053 1290000 507600 230400

held (IV)

Total nos. shares

held (VII) = (IV)+ | 9014587 8262355 2236963 2127053 1290000 507600 230400

W)+ (VD

Shareholding as a

% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

26.67 24.45 6.62 6.29 3.82 1.5 0.68

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 9014587 8262355 2236963 2127053 1290000 507600 230400

Total 9014587 8262355 2236963 2127053 1290000 507600 230400

Total as a % of

Total Voting rights 26.67 24.45 6.62 6.29 3.82 1.5 0.68

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and 9014587 8262355 2236963 2127053 1290000 507600 230400
Convertible
Securities etc.)
XD=(VII+X)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

26.67 24.45 6.62 6.29 3.82 L5 0.68

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

9014587 8262355 2236963 2127053 1290000 507600 230400

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type | Promoter Promoter Promoter Group | Promoter Group Promoter Promoter Promoter Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Domadia
Artiben

Ilaben Jagdishbhai
Savaliya

Jinal Jamanbhai
Talavia

Talavia Hitarth
Jamankumar

Megi Ramesh
Talavia

Darshit Ramesh
Talavia

Neelakumari

Kirankumar Dobariya

PAN (II)

CKVPD5678Q

GQLPS2031G

BCGPT3855D

BIOPT3352D

BRKPT9048M

AXQPT8966K

AKJPD5886G

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

92000

12000

10000

10000

850

325

315

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD)

92000

12000

10000

10000

850

325

315

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.27

0.04

0.03

0.03

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

92000

12000

10000

10000

850

325

315

Total

92000

12000

10000

10000

850

325

315

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.27

0.04

0.03

0.03

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
XD=(VII+X)

92000

12000

10000

10000

850

325

315

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VI HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.27

0.04

0.03

0.03

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

92000

12000

10000

10000

850

325

315

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter
Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

15

16

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Ramesh Ravjibhai Talavia (Huf)

Raj Shantilal Savaliya

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AALHRS8975C

KJIPS0985R

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

200

23794652

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
)+ (VD

200

23794652

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

70.4

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

200

23794652

Total

200

23794652

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

70.4

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
XD=(VII+X)

200

23794652

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

70.4

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

200

23794652

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter Group




Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I

Sr. No.

1

2

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Unico Global Opportunities Fund Limited

Gymkhana Partners L.P.

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AADCU6282G

AAQFG3264]

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

500000

492782

992782

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
)+ (VD

500000

492782

992782

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.48

1.46

2.94

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

500000

492782

992782

Total

500000

492782

992782

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

1.48

1.46

2.94

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
XD=(VII+X)

500000

492782

992782

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.48

1.46

2.94

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

500000

492782

992782

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

0

Sub-category (ii)

0




Sub-category (iii) |0




Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

1

4

5

Category

Trusts

LLP

HUF

Clearing Members

Independent Director or his relatives

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (T)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

22

534

566

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

900

144487

377960

12667

64959

600973

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD)

900

144487

377960

12667

64959

600973

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.43

0.04

0.19

1.78

Number of Voting Rights held in

each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

900

144487

377960

12667

64959

600973

Total

900

144487

377960

12667

64959

600973

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0

0.43

1.12

0.04

0.19

1.78

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
XD=(VII+X)

900

144487

377960

12667

64959

600973

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VIDHX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.43

0.04

0.19

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

900

144487

377960

12667

64959

600973

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) |0 0




Significant Beneficial Owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: | Date of
- tion /
Whether by virtue of: creation
Sr. Ili]ass_pott Nationality Ili]ass_pon Nationality - acquisition
No. o mf (Applicable o mf (Applicable R.lgh.ts on . | Exercise O~f ;
Name PAN case Ol | Nationality | in case of | Name PAN case Ol | Nationality | in case of Votin distributable | Exercise of significant
? . Any other ? . Any other | Shares i htsg dividend or | of sienificant 1peneﬁcml
oreign is selected) oreign is selected) & any other | control in%luence Interest
national national distribution
e
1 Rameshbhai | ABFPT3814P India Tal aJVia AALHRS8975C India 0 0 0 Yes Yes 28-03-2023
Ravajibhai (Huf)
Total: | 0 0 0







